
1 FEBRUARY 

Name 

Unsuccessful-continued 
CV J Trading 
CV J Trad i ng 
CV J Trading 
Rukutai Importers 
Blundstone (Sales NZ) Ltd 
CV J Trading 
Lartnec Holdings 

Invalid/ unsuccessful 
Design Distribution Services Ltd 
H & J Smith Ltd 
Design Distribution Services Ltd 
H & J Smith Ltd 
H & J Smith Ltd 
Design Distribution Services Ltd 
H & J Smith Ltd 
H & J Smith Ltd 
Design Distribution Services Ltd 
Intershoe Wholesalers 
Intershoe Wholesalers 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
H & J Smith Ltd 
Intershoe Wholesalers 
Intershoe Wholesalers 
Design Distribution Services Ltd 
R Hannah & Co Ltd 
R Hannah & Co Ltd 
Nevada Sport Ltd 
R Hannah & Co Ltd 
R Hannah & Co Ltd 
R Hannah & Co Ltd 
Laurie Summers Accessories Ltd 
R Hannah & Co Ltd 
R Hannah & Co Ltd 
R Hannah & Co Ltd 
Nevada Sport Ltd 
Design Distribution Services Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
King Leo Footwear Co Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Laurie Summers Accessories Ltd 
Nevada Sport Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Design Distribution Services Ltd 
Nevada Sport Ltd 
Gary Seear Agencies Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Gary Seear Agencies Ltd 
Intershoe Wholesalers 
Intershoe Wholesalers 
Intershoe Wholesalers 
Intershoe Wholesalers 
Gary Seear Agencies Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Gary Seear Agencies Ltd 
Diadora Sports NI Ltd 
Gary Seear Agencies Ltd 
Gary Seear Agencies Ltd 
Nevada Sport Ltd 
Taranaki Rubber Co Ltd 
Taranaki Rubber Co Ltd 

TRADE & INDUSTRY EDITION 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Otahuhu 
Invercargill 
Otahuhu 
Invercargill 
Invercargill 
Otahuhu 
Invercargill 
Invercargill 
Otahuhu 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Otahuhu 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Otahuhu 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Otahuhu 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
New Plymouth 
New Plymouth 

Units 
Sought 

3,613 
3,613 
3,613 
1,000 

20 
3,613 

613 

40 
2 

20 
2 
2 

20 
2 
2 

15 
100 
100 

20 
20 

2 
100 
100 

14 
100 
100 

I 
100 
100 
100 

8 
100 
100 
100 

2 
20 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
20 
20 
20 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
10 
10 
8 
2 

10 
10 
10 

I 
10 
20 
20 
10 

100 
100 
100 
100 
20 
20 
20 
20 
50 
50 

2 
0 
0 

Units 
Won 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2,454.00 
2,200.00 
2,185.00 
2,010.00 
1,910.00 
1,903.00 
1,870.00 
1,850.00 
1,799.00 
1,660.00 
1,630.00 
1,600.00 
1,600.00 
1,600.00 
1,600.00 
1,570.00 
1,553.00 
1,540.00 
1,510.00 
1,500 .00 
1,480 .00 
1,450.00 
1,420.00 
1,411.00 
1,390.00 
1,370.00 
1,350.00 
1,320.00 
1,306.00 
1,282.00 
1,280.00 
1,278.00 
1,276.00 
1,274.00 
1,242 .00 
1,240.00 
1,238.00 
1,236.00 
1,234.00 
1,212.00 
1,210.00 
1,208.00 
1,206.00 
1,204.00 
1,200.00 
1,200.00 
I, 150.00 
1,150.00 
I, 100.00 
1,100.00 
1,082.00 
I , 080. 00 
1,078.00 
1,076 .00 
1,074 .00 
1,050 .00 
1,050.00 
1,037.00 
1,025.00 
1,000.00 
1,.000 .00 
1,000 .00 

980.00 
950.00 
950.00 
950.00 
950.00 
950.00 
940 .00 
930.00 
910.00 
900.00 
900.00 
900.00 
900.00 
800.00 
800.00 
780 . 00 
701.00 
650 . 00 

311 

Premium 

0 . 00 
0.00 
0 . 00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 
0 .00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0 . 00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0 . 00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0 .00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
o.oo 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 
0.00 
0 .00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 


